

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR124-16

Applicants: lan Pyzer, Tracey Pyzer

Respondents: Chris Mirow, Jenny Mirow

Before: Senior Member Brown

Proceeding Date: 14 February 2017

Proceeding Type: On the papers

Initiating document: Application for tree dispute filed 3 August 2016

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

1. The application for a tree dispute filed 3 August 2016 is dismissed.

Signed

Senior Member Brown

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal